This Section is intended to briefly present appraisal methods of such type of projects as
Roads, Water, Irrigation, Flood, Embankments, Urban Protection  and other Infrastructure
(New/Rehabilitation) Projects. (For detailed appraisal methods and techniques, see Islam
2011a; 2011b). The research assessed the flood loss potentials in the various economic
sectors such as residential, industries, business, public buildings and roads and generated
potential standard flood loss database, at various levels - per household/industries/business
(1) absolute damages (2) proportional (to values) damages and (3) per square metre
absolute damage, disaggregated at various levels of depths and various levels of durations
(see Appendix 16.0.2). Through land use survey of various properties, these potential
damage data sets can be used in assessing flood protection benefits. This may also help the
evaluation of even the agricultural protection projects more comprehensively, through
taking into consideration the property losses in rural areas that can be averted in
agricultural schemes-the aspect of which has so long largely been ignored.

Box 20: Example of A Roads Raising Project: Results on Sensitivity In Terms of B-C Ratio

Scenario\Discount rate 0% 5% 10% 12% 15% 20%
Best estimate  2.7 2.2 1.8 1.6 1.4 1.2
Costs +50% 1.8 1.5 1.2 1.1 1.0 0.8*
Costs +50%, benefits -
50%

*Not efficient
 0.9* 0.7* 0.6* 0.5* 0.5* 0.4*

Box 21: Benefit Cost Analyses For Projects Such as Roads, Water, Irrigation, Flood, Embankments,
Urban Protection and Other Infrastructure (New/Rehabilitation) Projects

Economic Analyses
Economic analysis of a project is concerned with ascertaining the net benefit a project will earn
for the nation rather than for the entrepreneur or agency undertaking the investment. In
economic analysis costs and benefits are therefore to be looked from the point of view of the
entire economy. Economic analysis may lead to different results and hence different investment
decision from that of financial analysis due to differences in between (a) social benefit and